
RESOLUTION NO. 2007-128

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

March 6, 2007

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. I FOR THE E.A. FAIRBAIRN
WATER TREATMENT PLANT FILTER MOTOR CONTROL

CENTER REPLACEMENT PROJECT (ZK81)

BACKGROUND

A. The Director of Utilities awarded an informal contract to J.R. Sharp Construction,
Inc. on October 16, 2006 for $99,500 to replace the outdated filter motor control
centers in E.A. Fairbairn Water Treatment Plant.

B. Change Order No. 1 increases the contract by $10,313 to pay for additional work,
due to unforeseen existing conditions.

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL
RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

The City Manager is authorized to sign Change Order No. 1 with J.R. Sharp
Construction, Inc., in the amount of $10,313.00, for the E.A. Fairbairn Water
Treatment Plant Filter Motor Control Center Replacement Project (ZK81).

Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on March 6, 2007 by the following vote:

Ayes: Councilmembers Fong, Hammond, Pannell, Sheedy, Tretheway, Waters,
and Mayor Fargo.

Noes: None.

Abstain: None.

Absent: Councilmembers Cohn and McCarty.

Shirley Conc lino, City Clerk

Mayor, Heath Fargo

Resolution 2007-128 March 6, 2007 1


	page 1

